

MR 26 of 2025 Reg. No. 28 of 2025

Order No:02

Dated: 03.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

The petitioner is present through lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time to file requisites.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Requisites be filed on the next date fixed id dismiss.

To: **10.02.2026** for filing of requisites id dismiss.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling