

MR 26 of 2025 Reg. No. 28 of 2025

Order No:03

Dated: 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

The petitioner takes no steps.

No requisites filed.

Requisites be filed on the next date fixed id dismiss.

In view of the resolution passed by the Bar Association Darjeeling no adverse order is passed today and the case is adjourned today.

To: **17.02.2026** for filing of requisites id dismiss.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling