

**M.R. 26 of 2025 Reg. No. 28 of 2025**

**Order No. 05**

**Dated 11.03.2026**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

The petitioner takes no step.

Received both SR as unserved.

Let it be kept with the record.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To 07.04.2026 for necessary steps by the petitioner.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**