

M.R. 26 of 2025 Reg. No: 28 of 2025

Order No: 06

Dated: 07.04.2026

Today is fixed for necessary steps by the petitioner.

The petitioner is present through lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for serving summon upon the OP who is present before this court in C/W GR 169/2024.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Summon is served upon the OP.

The OP appears by filing V>Nama and prays for time for filing of W.O. on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To: **06.05.2026** for filing of W.O. and further Order.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**