

**M.R. 26 of 2025 Reg. No: 28 of 2025**

**Order No: 07**

**Dated: 06.05.2026**

Today is fixed for filing of W.O. and further Order.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The OP is absent by filing petition and prays for time to file W.O. on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time to file W.O. is considered and allowed subject to the payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- to the petitioner and Rs. 1000/- to the DLSA, Darjeeling.

Let a copy of this order be sent to DLSA Darjeeling.

To: **22.05.2026** for filing of W.O. and receipt of cost of payment and further Order.

**D/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
Darjeeling

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
Darjeeling